
ERRATUM TENDER NOTICE 
 
 

T1.1 TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
THE GAUTENG PROVINCE, DEPARTMENT OF ROADS AND TRANSPORT REQUESTS INTERESTED TENDERERS TO BID 

FOR THE FOLLOWING TENDER: 

 
 

On the 18 June 2021, the Gauteng Department of Roads and Transport invited Tenderers for Construction of 
road p1-1 (R82) (K57) phase 2 from D1073 (Walkerville) to K164 (De deur) – (approximately 11.3km) and road 
K164 between road D904 and road D905 (approximately 4.1km). A total of approximately 15.4km. 

 

Tenderers should note that due to the 3rd wave of the Covid-19 pandemic, the president announced stricter 
restriction for level 4 which includes prohibiting gatherings except for funerals. 

Notice is hereby given of amendments to the tender already advertised in respect of the following: 
• Compulsory Site Briefing meeting 

• Extension of closing Date 

 
TENDER 

NUMBER 

SERVICE CIDB 

LEVEL 

TENDER ENQUIRIES CLOSING DATE 

DRT 36/11/2019 Construction of road p1-1 (R82) 

(K57) phase 2 from D1073 

(Walkerville) to K164 (De deur) – 
(approximately 11.3km) and road 

K164 between road D904 and road 

D905 (approximately 4.1km). A 
total of approximately 15.4km. 

9 CE NB: NO COMPULSORY SITE 

BRIEFING MEETING: Technical 
Specification and tender requirements 

enquiries will be addressed using the 

following contact: 

 

Contact No:079 965 5175 

Engineer 
mahatlani.matewu@afeng.co.za / 

mahatlani.matewu@gmail.com 

 

Contact No: 074 080 4501 
Project Manager 

Lepheana.Lepheana@gauteng.gov.za 

05 August 2021 at 

11H00am 

Tender Box: - Gauteng 
Department of Roads & 

Transport, Ground Floor, 

Life Centre Building 
45 Commissioner Street, 

Johannesburg 

 

Responders are advised to 

timeously submit documents 
earlier than closing date to 

avoid crowding. 

 
NB / BIDDERS MUST ONLY SUBCONTRACT WITH SUB-CONTRACTORS ON THE CSD LISTS ADVERTISED WITH THE 
TENDER 

 

Service csd link  

Highway and road construction 

services 

https://secure.csd.gov.za/Search/SupplierSearch?SupplierSearchFavouriteID=3501 DRT36/11/2019 A 

Sidewalk or ramp construction 

service 

https://secure.csd.gov.za/Search/SupplierSearch?SupplierSearchFavouriteID=3502 DRT36/11/2019 B 

Construction equipment rental 

or leasing service 

https://secure.csd.gov.za/Search/SupplierSearch?SupplierSearchFavouriteID=3503 DRT36/11/2019 C 

Road and railroad construction 

materials 

https://secure.csd.gov.za/Search/SupplierSearch?SupplierSearchFavouriteID=3504 DRT36/11/2019 D 

Highway and road sign or 

guardrail construction and 

repair service 

https://secure.csd.gov.za/Search/SupplierSearch?SupplierSearchFavouriteID=3505 DRT36/11/2019 E 

 

NB: Please ensure that your subcontractors are in the CSD list before submitting your tender. 

NB: Subcontractors that are not on the CSD list will not considered for evaluation. 

 

 

Date: 06/07/2021 

mailto:mahatlani.matewu@afeng.co.za
mailto:mahatlani.matewu@gmail.com
mailto:Lepheana.Lepheana@gauteng.gov.za

